1-31-92

To the Honorable C

10-07-1999



101164045

Express	Mail	No.:	EL	265	833	04 3 US	2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

d original	documents	or	copy	thereof.
------------	-----------	----	------	----------

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
White Consolidated Industries, Inc.	Name: Schrock Cabinet Company				
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State of Delaware □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: Street Address: One Aristokraft Square City Jasper State Indiana ZIP 47547 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, 2 domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 996,796				
Additional num	bers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9				
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
Attn.: Jacqueline M. Lesser File No.: 006564-0031-999	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
document. Jacqueline M. Lesser	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original September 30,				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature 1999 Date				
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

10/06/1999 MTHAI1 00000145 161150 996796

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 200.00 CH

NY2 - 1002179.1

Trademarks Schedule

Mark Name	App # App Date	Reg # Reg Date	Renewal Date	Status	Country
QUAKER MAID		996,794 OCTOBER 11, 1994	OCTOBER 11, 2004	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
MILL CREEK AND DESIGN		1,155,619 MAY 26, 1981	MAY 26, 2001	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
SCHROCK DIAMOND DESIGN	S	1,231,957 MARCH 22, 1983	MARCH 22, 2003	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
DIAMOND		1,231,958 MARCH 22, 1983	MARCH 22, 2003	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
J WOOD (STYLIZED)		1,234,652 APRIL 12, 1983	APRIL 12, 2003	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
KEMPER		1,469,072 DECEMBER 15, 1987	DECEMBER 15, 2007	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
KASKIA		1,482,378 MARCH 29, 1988	MARCH 29, 2008	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
SCHROCK AND DESIGN		1,683,810 APRIL 21, 1992	APRIL 21, 2002	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
HOME BASICS		2,038,732 FEBRUARY 18, 1997	FEBRUARY 18, 2007	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0306



This Assignment, effective June 911, 1998, from

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("WCI") with offices at 11770 Berea Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44111-1686, U.S.A., to

SCHROCK CABINET COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("BUYER") with offices at One Aristokraft Square, Jasper, Indiana 47547, U.S.A.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, WCI has adopted and used in its BUSINESS as defined in an Agreement of Sale dated as of June 2, 1998, (the "AGREEMENT"), and is the owner in the United States of the trademarks, the registrations therefor and the applications for registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, WCI has agreed, under the AGREEMENT, to sell, assign and transfer the MARKS to BUYER.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WCI does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BUYER all right, title and interest of WCI, in and to the MARKS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the MARKS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, White Consolidated Industries, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.

William G. E. Jacobs Assistant Secretary Daniel R. Elliott

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this day of June, 1998, before me personally came Daniel R. Elliott and William G. E. Jacobs , to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Senior Vice President and General Counsel and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of White Consolidated Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

TOMA MONTENARO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires Aug. 22, 2000 Schrock

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/30/1999 | REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0307